negotiation  held  between  your  representative  &  ours  on the  above  subject  ,  we  are  pleased  to

award  purchase  order  in  your  favor  for  Supply,  of  650  KVA  3  Phase  Heavy  Duty  Diesel

Generating 2  Sets  including commissioning,  installation  for Virgo  M H Ltd  at the total  cost of

GBP.  85,000.00(GBP  Eighty  five thousand)  only  CFR  Chittagong  as per terms  &  condition as

mentioned below:-

I.    Delivery: within  10-12 weeks from the date of opening L/C.

2.    Terms of payment: By  100% Irrevocable Letter of credit.

3.    Country of origin: Tempest,UK

4.    Warranty: